

City of Boston

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-1199 **Version**: 1

Type: Mayor Order Status: Passed

File created: 7/12/2023 In control: Committee on Strong Women, Families, and

Communities

On agenda: 7/19/2023 Final action:

Title: Councilor Breadon called Docket #1199, message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept

and expend the amount of Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars and Eighty-Four Cents (\$50,279.84) in the form of a grant VBS-Horiggan Stock Donations awarded by John Horrigan.

passed through the City of Boston Trust fund, to be administered by the Age Strong Commission. The

grant will fund various expenses at the Veronica B. Smith Senior Center in Brighton, from the

Committee of Strong Women, Families and Communities. No objection being heard, the matter was before the body. On motion of Councilor Breadon, the order was passed.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. \$50279.84 VBS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/13/2023	1	City Council	Passed	
7/19/2023	1	City Council	Referred to	

Councilor Breadon called Docket #1199, message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars and Eighty-Four Cents (\$50,279.84) in the form of a grant VBS-Horiggan Stock Donations awarded by John Horrigan, passed through the City of Boston Trust fund, to be administered by the Age Strong Commission. The grant will fund various expenses at the Veronica B. Smith Senior Center in Brighton, from the Committee of Strong Women, Families and Communities.

No objection being heard, the matter was before the body. On motion of Councilor Breadon, the order was passed.